

## **INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**

100 North Senate Avenue Room N642 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

PHONE: (317) 233-3840 FAX: (317) 233-4929 Michael R. Pence, Governor Brandye L. Hendrickson, Commissioner

## **Bridge Inspection Memorandum No. 16-02**

TO:	INDOT Personnel/ Consultants/Local Agencies
FROM:	<u>/s/Merril Dougherty</u> Merril Dougherty, PE Bridge Inspection Manager
DATE:	February 12, 2016
SUBJECT:	Load Rating Policy Revisions
<b>REVISES:</b>	Indiana Bridge Inspection Manual Part 3 Load Rating
EFFECTIVE:	See Below

The *Indiana Bridge Inspection Manual* Part 3 has been revised. The revisions are effective immediately for all new bridge load ratings. Updated load ratings will be performed for all County owned bridges following the dates in the attached spreadsheet.

AASHTOWare BrR is the program to be used to load rate all bridges. The list of vehicles required for load ratings has been revised. The changes to Part 3 are to get Indiana in compliance with the AASHTO Manual for Bridge Evaluation (MBE).

